KOA
20
phone  805 922 0594   800 767 0081   fax  805 922 3643   1320 W. McCoy Lane  Santa Maria,  CA  93455
www.garrettelec.com    email  custserv@garrettelec.com
L
d W2
W1
t

(%)
Q
min
Freq.
(MHz)
KQT0402TTD1N0
--
1.0
C:0.2nH
16
250
6000
0.045 1360
250
KQT0402TTD2N0 2.0 0.070 1040
KQT0402TTD2N2 2.2
19
960
KQT0402TTD3N3 3.3
0.066 840KQT0402TTD3N6 3.6
KQT0402TTD3N9 3.9
5800
KQT0402TTD5N1 5.1
H: ±3%
J: ±5%
K: ±10%
20 0.083
800
KQT0402TTD5N6 5.6 760KQT0402TTD6N2 6.2
KQT0402TTD7N5 7.5
22 0.104 680KQT0402TTD8N2 8.2 4400
KQT0402TTD9N0 9.0 4160
KQT0402TTD10N 10 21 3900 0.195 480
KQT0402TTD11N 11
24
3680 0.120 640KQT0402TTD12N 12 3600
KQT0402TTD15N 15 3280 0.172 560
KQT0402TTD19N 19 3040 0.202 480
KQT0402TTD23N 23 2720 0.214 400KQT0402TTD27N 27 2480 0.298
KQT0402TTD34N 34 2400 0.550 340
KQT0402TTD36N 36 2320 0.560 320KQT0402TTD40N 40 2240 0.620
KQT0402TTD47N 47 20 2100 0.830 150
KQT0402TTD56N 56 25 2800 1.17 200
Electrical Characteristics (0402)
KOA
21

DC Res.
Max.
(W)
Allowable
DC
Current
max.
(mA)
Meas.
Freq.
MhzInd.
(nH)
Tol.
(%) Q min. Freq.
(MHz)
KQ0603LTE1N6 C 1.6
J: ±5%
K: ±10%
24
250
12500 0.03
700
250
KQ0603LTE1N8 0 1.8 16 0.045
KQ0603LTE3N3 X 3.3
22 6900
0.055
KQ0603LTE3N6 E 3.6 0.063
KQ0603LTE3N9 1 3.9 0.08
KQ0603LTE4N3 F 4.3 5900 0.063
KQ0603LTE4N7 G 4.7 20 5800
0.116
KQ0603LTE5N1 Y 5.1 0.115
KQ0603LTE6N8 2 6.8
G: ±2%
J: ±5%
K: ±10%
27 0.11
KQ0603LTE7N5 H 7.5
28
4800 0.106
KQ0603LTE8N2 A 8.2 0.12
KQ0603LTE8N7 J 8.7 4600 0.109
KQ0603LTE9N5 B 9.5 4800 0.125
KQ0603LTE10N 3 10 31 0.13
KQ0603LTE11N K 11 33
4000
0.086
KQ0603LTE12N 4 12 35 0.13
KQ0603LTE15N 5 15 0.17
KQ0603LTE16N L 16 34 3300 0.104
KQ0603LTE18N 6 18 35 3100 0.17
KQ0603LTE22N 7 22 38 3000 0.19
KQ0603LTE23N S 23 37 2700 0.15
KQ0603LTE24N M 24 2650 0.135
KQ0603LTE27N 8 27 40 2800 0.22
600
KQ0603LTE30N N 30 37 2250 0.144
KQ0603LTE33N 9 33 40 2300 0.22
KQ0603LTE36N P 36 38 2080 0.25KQ0603LTE39N 0 39 40 2200
KQ0603LTE43N Q 43 39 2000 0.28KQ0603LTE47N 1 47
38 200 200KQ0603LTE51N T 51 1900 0.30
KQ0603LTE56N 2 56 0.31
KQ0603LTE68N 3 68 37
1700
0.34
KQ0603LTE72N 4 72
34
150
0.49
400
150
KQ0603LTE82N 5 82 0.54
KQ0603LTER10 6 100 1400 0.58
KQ0603LTER11 7 110
32
1350 0.61 300KQ0603LTER12 8 120 1300 0.65

Allowable
DC
Current
max.
(mA)
Meas.
Freq.
(MHz)Ind.
(nH)
Tol.
(%)
Q
min
Freq.
(MHz)
KQ0805TE3N3 0 3.3
J(±5%)
K(±10%)
M(±20%)
50
1500 6000 0.08
600
250
KQ0805TE6N8 1 6.8 1000 5500 0.11
KQ0805TE8N2 2 8.2 4700 0.12
KQ0805TE12N 3 12
500
4000 0.15
KQ0805TE15N 4 15 3400 0.17
KQ0805TE18N 5 18 3300 0.20
KQ0805TE22N 6 22 55 2600 0.22
500
KQ0805TE27N 7 27 2500 0.25
KQ0805TE33N 8 33
60
2050 0.27
KQ0805TE39N 9 39 2000 0.29
KQ0805TE47N 0 47 1650 0.31
200KQ0805TE56N 1 56
G(±2%)
J(±5%)
K(±10%)
1550 0.34
KQ0805TE68N 2 68 1450 0.38
KQ0805TE82N 3 82 65 1300 0.42
400
150KQ0805TER10 4 100 1200 0.46
KQ0805TER12 5 120
50
250
1100 0.51
KQ0805TER15 6 150 920 0.56
100
KQ0805TER18 7 180 870 0.64
KQ0805TER22 8 220 850 0.70
KQ0805TER27 9 270
48
650 1.0 350
KQ0805TER33 0 330 600 1.4 310